

**PRIMAS EMITIDAS EN
COMBINADO FAMILIAR +
% de PARTICIPACIÓN EN
EL TOTAL
AL 30/09/2011**

1



| | COMPAÑÍA | COMBINADO FAMILIAR E INTEGRAL | % DEL TOTAL |
|----|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | SANCOR | 41.330.553 | 7,63% |
| 2 | MAPFRE PATRIMONIALES | 34.327.169 | 6,34% |
| 3 | HSBC BUENOS AIRES | 33.667.941 | 6,22% |
| 4 | FEDERACIÓN PATRONAL | 33.554.390 | 6,20% |
| 5 | GALICIA | 33.541.838 | 6,19% |
| 6 | SANTANDER | 29.045.413 | 5,36% |
| 7 | SAN CRISTÓBAL | 25.060.097 | 4,63% |
| 8 | MERIDIONAL | 23.932.908 | 4,42% |
| 9 | ALLIANZ | 23.647.464 | 4,37% |
| 10 | ZURICH | 22.223.665 | 4,10% |
| 11 | ROYAL & SUN ALLIANCE | 17.463.452 | 3,22% |
| 12 | BERKLEY INTERNATIONAL | 17.017.684 | 3,14% |
| 13 | BBVA CONSOLIDAR | 16.912.949 | 3,12% |
| 14 | SEGUNDA GENERALES | 16.520.564 | 3,05% |
| 15 | L' UNION DE PARIS | 15.569.132 | 2,88% |
| 16 | MERCANTIL ANDINA | 13.938.167 | 2,57% |
| 17 | LIBERTY | 13.634.656 | 2,52% |
| 18 | LA CAJA | 12.670.063 | 2,34% |
| 19 | ACE | 12.052.156 | 2,23% |
| 20 | COMERCIO | 11.883.571 | 2,19% |
| 21 | SEGUROCOOP | 10.933.006 | 2,02% |
| 22 | BHN | 10.855.434 | 2,00% |
| 23 | PROVINCIA GENERALES | 10.526.416 | 1,94% |
| 24 | HOLANDO SUDAMERICANA | 7.702.627 | 1,42% |
| 25 | SMG | 6.927.554 | 1,28% |
| 26 | BERNARDINO RIVADAVIA | 6.388.779 | 1,18% |
| 27 | GENERALI CORPORATE | 5.563.929 | 1,03% |
| 28 | NACION | 5.409.322 | 1,00% |
| 29 | VICTORIA | 3.658.178 | 0,68% |
| 30 | CHUBB | 3.619.568 | 0,67% |
| 31 | BOSTON | 3.139.675 | 0,58% |
| 32 | NORTE | 2.627.519 | 0,49% |
| 33 | COOP. MUTUAL PATRONAL | 2.169.209 | 0,40% |
| 34 | EQUITATIVA DEL PLATA | 2.029.179 | 0,37% |
| 35 | HORIZONTE | 1.559.671 | 0,29% |
| 36 | INSTITUTO DE SEGUROS | 1.401.848 | 0,26% |
| 37 | PARANA | 1.083.181 | 0,20% |
| 38 | PERSEVERANCIA | 943.849 | 0,17% |
| 39 | SEGUROMETAL | 922.336 | 0,17% |
| 40 | EL SURCO | 725.913 | 0,13% |
| 41 | INSTITUTO ASEGURADOR MERCANTIL | 634.083 | 0,12% |
| 42 | RIO URUGUAY | 618.523 | 0,11% |
| 43 | TRIUNFO | 497.250 | 0,09% |
| 44 | NATIVA | 434.792 | 0,08% |
| 45 | LIDERAR | 353.205 | 0,07% |
| 46 | CARUSO | 353.131 | 0,07% |

**PRIMAS EMITIDAS EN
COMBINADO FAMILIAR +
% de PARTICIPACIÓN EN
EL TOTAL
AL 30/09/2011**

2



| | | | |
|----|--|---------|-------|
| 47 | PROGRESO | 310.562 | 0,06% |
| 48 | PROD. DE FRUTAS | 282.303 | 0,05% |
| 49 | INSTITUTO DE ENTRE RÍOS | 277.617 | 0,05% |
| 50 | COPAN | 265.166 | 0,05% |
| 51 | CARDIF | 242.582 | 0,04% |
| 52 | ASEGURADORES DE CAUCIONES | 184.035 | 0,03% |
| 53 | NIVEL | 181.662 | 0,03% |
| 54 | NUEVA | 134.328 | 0,02% |
| 55 | ASEGURADORA FEDERAL | 129.896 | 0,02% |
| 56 | ARGOS | 105.819 | 0,02% |
| 57 | LUZ Y FUERZA | 91.350 | 0,02% |
| 58 | ANTARTIDA | 55.518 | 0,01% |
| 59 | ESCUDO | 54.035 | 0,01% |
| 60 | CAMINOS PROTEGIDOS | 45.326 | 0,01% |
| 61 | ORBIS | 38.944 | 0,01% |
| 62 | METROPOL | 25.982 | 0,00% |
| 63 | CAJA DE TUCUMÁN | 11.374 | 0,00% |
| 64 | AFIANZADORA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 65 | AGROSALTA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 66 | ALBA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 67 | ASEGURADORA DEL OESTE | 0 | 0,00% |
| 68 | ASEGURADORA TOTAL MOTOVEHICULAR | 0 | 0,00% |
| 69 | ASOCIACIÓN MUTUAL DAN | 0 | 0,00% |
| 70 | ASSEKURANSA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 71 | ASSURANT | 0 | 0,00% |
| 72 | BRDESCO | 0 | 0,00% |
| 73 | CALEDONIA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 74 | COFACE | 0 | 0,00% |
| 75 | COMARSEG | 0 | 0,00% |
| 76 | COSENA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 77 | CRÉDITO A LA EXPORTACIÓN | 0 | 0,00% |
| 78 | CRÉDITOS DEL MERCOSUR | 0 | 0,00% |
| 79 | CREDITOS Y GARANTIAS | 0 | 0,00% |
| 80 | EUROAMERICA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 81 | FIANZAS Y CREDITO | 0 | 0,00% |
| 82 | HAMBURGO | 0 | 0,00% |
| 83 | HANSEATICA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 84 | INSTITUTO DEL SEGURO DE MISIONES S.A. | 0 | 0,00% |
| 85 | INSUR | 0 | 0,00% |
| 86 | INTERACCIÓN | 0 | 0,00% |
| 87 | JUNCAL | 0 | 0,00% |
| 88 | LA CONSTRUCCION | 0 | 0,00% |
| 89 | LA DULCE | 0 | 0,00% |
| 90 | LATITUD SUR | 0 | 0,00% |
| 91 | NOBLE | 0 | 0,00% |
| 92 | PRUDENCIA | 0 | 0,00% |
| 93 | SEGUROS MEDICOS | 0 | 0,00% |
| 94 | SUMICLI | 0 | 0,00% |

**PRIMAS EMITIDAS EN
COMBINADO FAMILIAR +
% de PARTICIPACIÓN EN
EL TOTAL
AL 30/09/2011**



| | | | |
|----|-----------------|--------------------|----------------|
| 95 | TESTIMONIO | 0 | 0,00% |
| 96 | TPC | 0 | 0,00% |
| 97 | VIRGINIA SURETY | 0 | 0,00% |
| 98 | WARRANTY | 0 | 0,00% |
| 99 | XL | 0 | 0,00% |
| | TOTAL | 541.508.508 | 100,00% |